# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483615

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yi Cheng Xin Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd		07/20/2018	Corporation: CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhenshishengyawujinzhipinyouxiangongsi		
Street Address:	longhuaxinqudalangjiedao sanhexincun		
Internal Address:	gaochuangdegongyeyuan, 6haoAdong406		
City:	Shenzhenshi		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518109		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5498887	EVENTEK
Registration Number:	5345124	EVENTRONIC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4438154747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-315-7929

Email: imorales@moralesq.com

**Correspondent Name:** Joseph L. Morales

Address Line 1: 28 E. Susquehanna Ave. Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Joseph L. Morales

Address Line 1: 28 E. Susquehanna Ave

Towson, MARYLAND 21286 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph L. Morales /Joseph L. Morales/ **SIGNATURE:** 

DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018
Total Attachments: 10	
source=16019#page1.tif	
source=16019#page2.tif	
source=16019#page3.tif	
source=16019#page4.tif	
source=16019#page5.tif	
source=16019#page6.tif	
source=16019#page7.tif	
source=16019#page8.tif	
source=16019#page9.tif	
source=16019#page10.tif	

JULY 20, 2018

(1) YI CHENG XIN TECHNOLOGY(SHENZHEN) CO.,LTD.

and

(2) SHENZHENSHISHENGYAWUJINZHIPINYOUXIANGONGSI

TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT



56 Broadway London T +44 (0)20 7227 7000 SVV1H 08L United Kingdom F +44 (0)20 7222 3480 OX 2317 Victoria V www.bdb-law.co.uk

#### PARTIES

- (1) Yi Cheng Xin Technology(Sherizhen) Co.,Ltd. incorporated and registered in China with company number [91840300359900806R] whose registered office is at CORPORATION CHINA Rm.205, Xiangnan 4th area, Mingzhi, Longhua Sherizhen, China 518000 (Assignor); and
- (2) Shenzhenshishengyawujinzhipinyouxiangongsi incorporated and registered in China with company number [91440300311765772J] whose registered office is at longhuaxingu dalangjiedao sanhexincun, gaochuangdegongyeyuan, 6haoAdong406, shenzhenshi, China 518109 (Assignee).

#### BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks listed in the Schedule (Trade Marks).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out in this agreement.

### AGREED TERMS

# 1 Assignment

in consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, including:

- 1.1 all statutory and common law rights attaching to the Trade Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods or services in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered or used; and
- 1.2 the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action (including passing off) arising from ownership, of any of the Trade Marks whether occurring before, on or after the date of this agreement.

#### 2 Further assurance

Each party shall, and shall use all reasonable endeavours to procure that any necessary third party shall, execute and deliver such documents and perform such acts as may be required for the purpose of giving full effect to this agreement.

17021219.1

# 3 Counterparts

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the one agreement.

# 4 Governing law

This agreement and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.

### 5 Jurisdiction

Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) erising out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation.

This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

Signed by [Bin Wei] for	)	/****/********************************	Bin Wei	
and on behalf of Yi Cheng Xin Technology(Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd.	)	Director	July 20, 2018	
Signed by [Hua Liu] for and on behalf of	)	*****************	Hua Liu	
and on penen or Shenzhenehichengyawujinzhipinyouxiengongsi	)	Oirector	July 2018	

# SCHEDULE

# **Trade Marks**

# **Registered Trade Marks**

Territory	Class	Mark	Number	Specification of goods or services
US	9	eventek	5498887	Air analysis apparatus; Altimeters; Anemometers; Barometers; Batteries and battery chargers; Cable connectors; Densimeters; Hygrometers; Illuminometers; Measuring apparatus, namely, clamp meters for measuring electricity; Laser distance meters; Metal detectors; Micrometer gauges; Oscilloscopes; Video cameras; Voltage stabilizing power supply, all of the foregoing not for use in oil and gas drilling
US	7 and 8	eventronic	5345124	Class 7: 3D printers; Adhesive tape dispensing machines; Air filters for pneumatic controls being part of machines: Air-operated power tools, namely, drills, screwdrivers, rivet hammers, saws, planers, shovels, wrenches; Balers for industrial use; Band saws; Blades for power saws; Bookbinding machines for industrial purposes; Brakes for industrial machines; Brushes for vacuum cleaners; Chain saws; Circular saws; Components for machines and machine tools, grinding machines, material handling machines, food processing machines, chemistry processing machines and textile industry machines, namely, sand, chemical and reverse osmosis filters; Compressed air guns for the extrusion of mastics; Crushing machines for industrial purposes; Drill bits for rock drilling; Drilling rigs; Dust exhausting installations for cleaning purposes; Electric caulking guns; Electric drills; Electric fan units for vacuum cleaners; Electric floor polishing machines and apparatus; Electric giue gun applicator tips; Electric giue guns; Electric handheld drills; Electric wax-polishing machines for industrial purposes; Electric wood saw machines; Electric and pneumatic hoists; Electrostatic coating machines; Electrostatic generators; Extensions for power drill bits; Fitted covers for swimming pool vacuum cleaners; Gas cutting guns; Gas welding guns; Glue guns,

17021219.1

electric; Grinding and polishing machines; Handheld battery actuated hydraulic crimp tool; Hoses for vacuum cleaners; Hot adhesive guns; Hot metal adhesive glue gun applicators; Hydraulic excavators; Hydraulic hammers; Hydraulic jacks; Hydraulic lift tables; Hydraulic linear actuators; Hydraulic power packs; Hydraulic power units: Hydraulic presses for metalworking; Hydraulic pumps; Hydraulic pumps and motors for hydrostatic systems, comprised of pumps, motors, valves, switches, sensors and electronic controls, for hydraulic drives and force transmission in machines, machine tools, grinding and food processing machines and in off-road-vehicles; Hydraulic turbines; Hydraulic valve actuators; Hydraulically actuated tools. namely, pliers, hammers; Impact wrenches; Industrial inkjet printing machines; Industrial machinery, namely, electromechanical marking machines; Industrial mixer for mixing liquids in the pharmaceutical and chemical industries; Industrial sergers; Industrial trash compacting machines; Kneading machines for industrial purposes; Laminating machines for industrial use: Laser machines for cutting, marking, and engraving fabric designed for installation directly above embroidery machines; Machine tools, namely, rotary dies for cutting boxes for packaging industry; Mechanical and hydraulic lifts; Mechanical and pneumatic hoisting apparatus; Metal sawing machines: Metal working machines, namely, saws and cutters; Milling cutters; Milling cutters for milling machines; Nailing machines; Packaging machines; Packaging machines and parts thereof; Packaging machines for food; Pneumatic air preparation equipment, namely, airline filters. lubricators, and regulators, all being parts of machines; Pneumatic ball transfer units; Pneumatic blow guns for use in a manufacturing process to blow dust off parts, workstations or wherever necessary; Pneumatic controls for machines, motors and engines; Pneumatic door closers; Pneumatic drills; Pneumatic grease guns; Pneumatic hammers; Pneumatic jacks; Pneumatic linear actuators; Pneumatic pumps; Pneumatic shears; Pneumatic transporters: Pneumatic valve actuators; Pneumatically operated tire inflation machine; Polishing

17021219.1

machines for use in grinding and polishing metal. wood, ceramics and plastics; Portable saw mills; Power-driven saws; Power-driven wrenches: Power-operated percussion hammer drills: Power-operated ratchet wrenches; Poweroperated rivet guns; Power-operated saws; Power-operated spray guns; Power-operated staple guns; Power-operated jig saws; Power drill bit extensions; Power operated metalworking machine tools, namely, drilling tools; Power saw blades; Power tools, namely, hammer drills: Power tools, namely, scroll saws; Power tools, namely, tile saws; Power-operated tools, namely, drill hammers; Pressure transducers and transmitters that convert hydraulic or pneumatic pressure into analog electrical signals for monitoring and controlling hydraulic or pneumatic systems sold as an integral component of injection molding machines; Saw-tooth setting machines; Saw machines; Saw benches being parts of machines; Saw fences for use on table saws; Screwdrivers, pneumatic; Sealing machines for industrial purposes; Spray guns for paint; Spray guns for painting; Table saws; Thread milling cutters; Threading machines; Three dimensional (3D) printers: Timing belts for industrial motors; Timing belts for machines. motors and engines used in industrial applications; Turf removing ploughs; Vacuum cleaner hoses; Vacuum cleaners; Vacuum cleaners for household purposes; Vacuum cleaners for industrial purposes; Valves being parts of machines operated pneumatically and by air; Weeding machines; Wind-powered electricity generators; Wrapping machines; Commercial and industrial vacuum cleaners; Disposable industrial mixer for mixing liquids in the pharmaceutical and chemical industries; Electric chain saws; Electric vacuum cleaners; Power-operated drilling rigs; Vacuum packaging machines.

Class 8: Saws; Hand tools, namely, milling cutters; Hand tools, namely, nippers; Hand tools, namely, nut drivers; Hand tools, namely, paint scrapers; Hand tools, namely, paint trim guides; Hand tools, namely, picks; Hand tools, namely, pincers; Hand tools, namely, planers; Hand tools, namely, pruning saws; Hand tools, namely, pullers and splitters; Hand tools, namely, punches; Hand tools.

17021219.1

namely, putty knives; Hand tools, namely, rasps; Hand tools, namely, ratchet wrenches; Hand tools, namely, reamers; Hand tools, namely, ripping bars; Hand tools, namely, rollers and brushes for applying adhesives; Hand tools. namely, saws; Hand tools, namely, scrapers; Hand tools, namely, screw extractors: Hand tools. namely, screwdrivers; Hand tools, namely, sheet metal shrinking and stretching device; Hand tools, namely, socket wrenches; Hand tools, namely, socket sets; Hand tools, namely, spokeshaves; Hand tools, namely, squares; Hand tools, namely, tampers; Hand tools, namely, tap and die sets; Hand tools, namely, taps; Hand tools, namely, tile cutters; Hand tools, namely, tools for placing a rope or other flexible member through an eye or around a target object; Hand tools, namely, transplanters; Hand tools, namely, vices; Hand tools, namely, wedges; Hand tools, namely, weed cutters; Hand tools, namely, weed diggers; Hand tools, namely, wire cutters; Hand tools, namely, wire nippers; Hand tools, namely, wire strippers; Hand tools, namely, wrenches; Hand-operated caulking guns; Hand-operated atomizers for industrial or commercial use; Handoperated automotive repair tools, namely, ball joint separators; Hand-operated automotive repair tools, namely, valve holders; Handoperated automotive repair tools, namely, valve spring depressors; Hand-operated chisels; Handoperated cutters for making pasta; Handoperated cutting tools; Hand-operated cutting tools, namely, box cutters; Hand-operated cutting tools, namely, safety cutters; Hand-operated dog waste collection apparatus comprising a rod with a clamp at its end for holding a disposable bag that may be positioned beneath a dog to collect feces; Hand-operated guns for the extrusion of mastics; Hand-operated hack saws; Handoperated kitchen appliance for dicing, slicing and chopping food; Hand-operated lawn edgers; Hand-operated locking clamp tools; Handoperated percussion hammer drills; Handoperated riveting tools; Hand-operated sanders; Hand-operated shears; Hand-operated slicers; Hand-operated snow pushers; Hand-operated spiral slicers; Hand-operated spray guns; Handoperated sprayers for insecticide; Hand-operated telescopic arm for fixing panels of plaster on

\$ 17021219.1

wood or walls and ceilings; Hand-operated tile spacer removal tools; Hand-operated tiller; Handoperated tools for use in installing and removing toggle bolts; Hand-operated tools, namely. chisels; Hand-operated vaporizers for industrial or commercial purposes; Hand-operated vegetable shredders; Hand-operated water pumps for pumping well water; Hand-powered staple guns; Hand-tools, namely, wire crimpers; Handles for hand-operated hand tools; Hex keys; Hoes; Holing axes; Household knives; Household shears; Ice hammers: Knife steels; Knives; Knives for hobby use; Knives made of precious metal; Knives, forks and spoons; Knuckle dusters; Lawn and garden tools, namely, cultivators; Lawn maintenance equipment, namely, lawn rollers; Lawn rakes; Lifting jacks, hand-operated; Locking pliers; Mallets being hand tools; Manual drills; Manual hoists; Manually operated container opener for household or domestic use; Manually operated french fry cutters; Manually operated hand held tool for the purpose of dispensing plastic wrap around pallets or product for the purpose of shipping, transporting or storage; Manually operated hand tools, namely, screwdrivers, shovels, wrenches, hammers; Manually operated shop tools for work on motorcycles, namely, chain breaker tool, chain riveting tool, chain press tool, chain alignment tool, carburetor tuning tool, carburetor tuning gauge set, tire irons, tappet adjustment tools, valve shirn tools, tappet feeler gauge, carburetor jet wrenches, clutch holding tool, piston pin removing tool, spring removing tool, timing cover wrench, oil filter wrench, shock absorber wrench, axle wrench, fly wheel puller tool, clutch puller tool and magneto flywheel puller tool; Manually operated tools, namely, sheet bending brakes and components thereof: Manually-operated grease guns; Manuallyoperated jacks; Manually-operated winches; Manually-operated winnowers; Masons' hammers; Mattocks; Metal cutting saws; Metal vises; Metal-cutting scissors; Microblading apparatus; Miter cutters being hand tools; Miter sanders being hand tools; Miter vises being hand tools; Monkey wrenches; Mortars for pounding being hand tools; Mortise axes; Mortise chisels; Multi-function, non-electronic, expandable hand

17021219.1

tool comprised of push-pull and hook attachments with magnetic and non-magnetic ends for use in grasping objects and aiding individuals in getting dressed; Multi-purpose shears; Multi-purpose utensil, namely, a combination of a spoon and straw; Nail files; Nail files, electric; Nail nippers; Nail pullers, handoperated; Needle files; Needle work scissors; Nippers; Non-electric caulking guns; Non-electric curling irons; Non-powered lawn and turf edging tool for attachment to universal utility vehicles; Nut wrenches: Paring irons: Paring knives: Pedicure sets; Penknives; Pick heads; Pickaxes; Pickaxes and mattocks: Pickhammers: Pin punches; Pinking shears; Pipe wrenches; Pit saws; Pizza cutters; Pizza slicers; Plane irons; Planing blades; Plastic cutlery, namely, knives, forks, and spoons; Plastic spoons, table forks and table knives; Portable hand-operated, batterypowered facial cleansing device; Pruning knives; Pruning scissors; Pruning shears; Punching dies; Rakes; Rammers being hand tools; Ratchet handles; Ratchet wrenches; Reamers; Replacement parts for hand-operated planes, namely, blades, handles and knobs; Roll-up fabric container for hand tools; Sand trap rakes; Saws for cutting branches; Scaling knives; Scissor blades; Scissors; Scissors for children; Scissors for kitchen use; Scrapers for skis; Screw wrenches; Screwdrivers, non-electric; Sculpting tools, namely, loops; Sculptors' chisels; Scythe handles; Scythes; Seam rippers; Secateurs; Serving knives; Sewing scissors; Shears; Shedding blades; Shovels; Sickles; Ski scrapers; Sledgehammers; Snips; Socket spanner; Socket spanners; Socket wrenches; Spades; Spanners; Spark plug sockets being hand tools; Spark wrenches; Spatulas being hand tools; Spoons; Spoons made of precious metal; Stainless steel table knives, forks and spoons; Stands for hand jacks; Sterling silver table forks; Sterling silver table knives; Sterling silver table knives, forks and spoons; Sterling silver table spoons; Strawberry hullers; Swords; Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons; Tableware, namely, knives, forks and spoons made of precious metal; Tap wrenches; Thread snips; Throwing knives; Tin openers, non-electric; Tommy bars; Tool aprons; Tool belts: Tool holders: Torque

8

	wrenches; Trowels; Tweezers; Vegetable corers; Vice workpiece stops; Vices; Vises; Weeding
	forks; Weeding hoes; Whet steels; Whetstone holders; Whetstones; Whittling knives; Wire
i i	cutters; Wire strippers; Wrenches.

17021219.1

**RECORDED: 07/27/2018**